
ATTORNEY GENERAL O F  TEXAS 
- 

G R E G  A B B O T T  

May 24,2007 

iMr. Miles K. Risley 
Senior Assistant City Attorney 
City of Victoria 
P.O. Box 1758 
Victoria, Texas 77902 

Re: Request for a copy of the 9 1 I call fiom approx. 9 pm on May 3. 2007 which let1 to 
officers at 505 E. Stayton Ave.. ctc 

Dear Mr. Risley: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 284272. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined that 
your request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in a memorandum opinion. You claim that the submitted information may be withheld fr-orn 
the requestor pursuant to section 5.52.10S(a)(l) of the Government Code. We have 
consitlered your arguments ariii the submitted information and have determined that in 
accordance with section 552.108(a)(l) you may withhold the submitted information. 
However, you must release the basic information pursuant to section 552.108(c) of the 
Government Code. 

For inore information on the cited exception, as well as informalioli on the rights and 
obligations of governniental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
ir~forrnation containedon theofficeofthe Attorney General website at \v\v\v.o;ie,state.tx.us. 
You may also contact our Open Governliierit Hotline at I-877-OPEhTEX. 

cc: Mr. Turner Mooneyharn 
505 East Stayton Avenue 
Victoria, Texas 77901 
(W/O enclosures) 


